Town of Whitby

Office of the Town Clerk
575 Rossland Road East, Whitby, ON L1N 2M8
www.whitby.ca

November 29, 2019

Via Email:

Ralph Walton, Regional Clerk
Region of Durham
clerks@durham.ca

Re: Regional Heritage Property Tax Rebate

Please be advised that at a meeting held on November 25, 2019, the Council of the
Town of Whitby adopted the following as Resolution # 323-19:

1. That the Region of Durham be requested to support heritage preservation by
adopting a by-law to provide a Regional property tax rebate for designated
heritage properties, including those properties within heritage conservation
districts; and,

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to area municipalities in the Region of
Durham.

Should you require further information, please do not hesitate to contact the
Planning and Development Pepartment at 905.430.4306.

i

Kevin Narraway
Manager of Legislative Services/Deputy Clerk

Copy: K. Nix, Commissioner of Corporate Services/Treasurer
R. Saunders, Commissioner of Planning and Development

N. Cooper, Director of Legislative and Information services, Town of Ajax -
Nicole.cooper@ajax.ca

B. Jamieson, Township of Brock - bjamieson@townshipofbrock.ca

A. Greentree, Municipal Clerk, Municipality of Clarington - clerks@clarington.net




M. Medeiros, City Clerk, City of Oshawa - mmedeiros@oshawa.ca

S. Cassel, City Clerk, City of Pickering — clerks@pickering.ca

J. Newman, Municipal Clerk, Township of Scugog - jnewman@scugog.ca
D. Leroux, Clerk, Township of Uxbridge - dleroux@town.uxbridge.on.ca




